## SB0386/733529/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 386

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Chesapeake Invasive Species Provider" and substitute "<u>Fish</u>"; in lines 5, 9, 11, and 12, in each instance, strike "Chesapeake Invasive Species Provider" and substitute "<u>Fish</u>"; and strike beginning with "Chesapeake" in line 26 down through "Provider" in line 27 and substitute "<u>Fish</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 5, strike "CHESAPEAKE INVASIVE SPECIES PROVIDER" and substitute "FISH"; and strike beginning with "CHESAPEAKE" in line 12 down through "PROVIDER" in line 13 and substitute "FISH".

On page 4, in lines 7, 9, and 12, in each instance, strike "CHESAPEAKE INVASIVE SPECIES PROVIDER" and substitute "FISH"; and strike beginning with "CHESAPEAKE" in line 16 down through "PROVIDER" in line 17 and substitute "FISH".

On page 8, after line 31, insert:

"(D) ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2023, AND EACH DECEMBER 31
THEREAFTER, THE OFFICE SHALL SUBMIT A CONSOLIDATED REPORT TO THE
SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, ENERGY, AND THE ENVIRONMENT AND
THE HOUSE HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS COMMITTEE, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH § 2–1257 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE, ON
PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION AND PARTICIPATION.".

On page 9, strike beginning with "CHESAPEAKE" in line 23 down through "PROVIDER" in line 24 and substitute "FISH".

SB0386/733529/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments to SB 386 Page 2 of 2

On page 10, in line 21, strike "CHESAPEAKE INVASIVE SPECIES PROVIDER" and substitute "FISH"; and in line 23, strike "October" and substitute "July".